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Amendment 0003


1.
The purpose of this amendment is to make a correction to the footnote on page 37 of the solicitation.  The footnote to Clause 52-219-14 Limitations on Subcontracting (DEC 99) was added in error.  No footnote is needed because the clause’s applicability only to the small business set aside portion of the solicitation is self evident.  For clarification, the clause is hereby provided in full text below:

52.219-14 Limitations on Subcontracting. 

             Limitations on Subcontracting (Dec 1996) 

(a) This clause does not apply to the unrestricted portion of a partial

set-aside. 

(b) By submission of an offer and execution of a contract, the

Offeror/Contractor agrees that in performance of the contract in the case

of a contract for-- 

(1) Services (except construction). At least 50 percent of the cost of

contract performance incurred for personnel shall be expended for

employees of the concern. 

(2) Supplies (other than procurement from a nonmanufacturer of such

supplies). The concern shall perform work for at least 50 percent of the

cost of manufacturing the supplies, not including the cost of materials. 

(3) General construction. The concern will perform at least 15 percent of

the cost of the contract, not including the cost of materials, with its own

employees. 

(4) Construction by special trade contractors. The concern will perform at

least 25 percent of the cost of the contract, not including the cost of

materials, with its own employees. 

                       (End of clause)

2. If the above correction to the solicitation has any effect on your proposal, please submit the applicable change pages to your proposal by 12:00PM PST, 24 November 1999.  Change pages will be required for all areas, both cost and technical, that may be impacted by the above correction to the solicitation.

3. This correction and the ability to submit any revisions to your proposal as a direct result of the above correction is not considered discussions.  No other changes to an offeror’s proposal will be accepted at this time.   In accordance with Clause M5.4 the Government intends to award without discussions, however the Government reserves the right to open discussions if determined necessary in accordance with solicitation provisions. 

4. All other terms and conditions of RFP N00039-99-R-2245 remain unchanged. 
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